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FD-36 (Rev. 8-26-82) o :
oo ( ) FBI )
TRANSMIT VIA: . h PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
0O Teletype O immediate [ TOP SECRET
O Facsimile O Priority O SECRET S
@ Airtel O Routine O CONFIDENTIAL
. . o O UNCLASEFTO
O UNCLAS
Date 4/25/86
TO: R, FBI ' bq&

. PERSONAL CRIMES UNIT CHIEF, -

C, MOBILE (BSB@S) (P)
ILLIAM RUSSELL TIX (Degegsed); /’/’ ;
ICHAEL QEE@LAT "Eeased j \A\ 'qo’(tu

) .

SPEC NG JER a
SPECIAL AGENT BE (Deceased) —_XLIZL‘.'LM.;
SPECIAL AGE&T JOHN F ANLON, JR - VIQEIM,

FRO

SUB

'SPE ENT GORDON G4 McNEILL - VICTIM;

" SPECIAL AGENT EDMUNDJMIRELES, JR. - ;
SPECIAL AG RIC - VICTIM;
sp@iﬂm GILBERT M. ORRANTIA - VICTIM
KFO; AFO ) o

00: MIAMI

Re Miami teletype to Bureau dated 4/18/86.

Enclosed for Atlanta Division is one copy of re

“teletype dated 4/18/86 T_ﬁ Gr
A
X (PROTECT IDENT ' 67
numb regaraing any knowle hJ.ch

*#B PoSSessed concerning WILLIAM RUSSELL MATIX and MICHAEL LEE PLATT.

~~Bureau // SO o ﬂg/,’g KA

- Atlanta ({Enc.
2 - Miami (89B-359)

" 84 pou- N

—~—— st

T~

11 MAY ¢ 1386

Approvod _ ‘ Transmitted

L e R

b
. R
e N . renscbs. vt




QO ~J

MO 89B-125 . ’ o

_was unable to provide any information which

would connect her with MATIX or PLATT and was totally surprised
that her name would be associated with them. HINNEEEEEEEEEENEEEEN.

Sy

LEADS

ATLANTA DIVISION

AT COLUMBUS, GEORGIA.

WiT1TFT adsdammd -I- -t
TV ode e e £ W brTlil ol

Private

'.
o

L74L

b7

'~ MOBILE DIVISION

AT MOBILE, ALABAMA.

Subjects may be responsible for unsolved robberies/
homicides in area of residence or visitation. Review unsclved
BR files. Advised local authorities if practical. Report positive
information only.

i SRS
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OM) 934 128 27367 ~ B
' e r‘(
AR HQ | "~ ,-;/L /
[ Fad
DE OM ~
. o 00 .
l < R 89 BT30Z MAY &6 ‘

R
—

"FI4 OlAHA (89B-152) (P )
T0 DIRECTOR, FBI  ROUTINE

MIAMI (893-355) (C-2) ROUTINE - Q/’/j P e
\}'; ' ”’”7~p2

BT ]

UNCLAS -

vioiarL LeEpLaTs (DECEASED); ¥I __g__Rus,LLL_“Allﬁ”ijc,As;D P

/‘ ——rer
sa JerrfiBove (DECEASEDY - VICTIN; Sh 3ENJAKIN P Eﬁaepw _(DECEASEDY -

VICTIM; ET ALy AFO; 00: “I1aMI

RE MIAMI TELETYPE TO THE 3UREAU AND JI&HA, APRIL 24, 1955,
ON MAY 2, 1536,

143 MI

IR

- xc}/,
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PAGE THIRTEE®W  OM 853-152 UNCLAS
& COPY OF THE

THERE EXISTS NO UNSOLVED BANK ROBRERIES IN THE LINCOLN,

NEBRASKA, AREA, DURING THE PERIOD PLATT AND MATIX WERE PRESENT.

Lo . RN B . - .".1.‘».. T
o R Sk ) S : -
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ot *J FBI - ) ‘

TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASS. CATION: ,
+j [ Teletype O Immediate - [0 TOP SECRET
J o Facsimile [0 Priority - 0O SECRET

AIRTEL D Routine O CONFIDENTIAL ’ ‘
, O] UNCLASEFTO

O UNCL%/S/BG

DIRECTOR, FBI -
ATTN: PERSONAL CRIMES UNIT CHIEF

gy FROM: SAC, Na.wnx (89E-244) (RUC) (FTRA /
g‘(\ WILLIAM L1 NATIX (DicEAssD)-TA L /
MICHAET%’EK_” TT (DECEASED) 7 e

GWCLASLD) = VICTIM e
3& BENJALIN PCPYCROGAN (DECEASEDT - VIGTIM; -
~2A JOHN_F- BNLON, 33..__EIETIM.
_SA. GORDON G{IMC NE - JICTIM;
_SA EDMUNDE{MIRELES, JIR. - VICTIM;

: A HANAUZZT - VICTING - 4/(/ '
_SA GILBERT MRRANTIA - VICTIN; /
AFo, Af'a o0 ETPT
“RE: Miami teletype to Bureau, 4/18/86;

Newark teletype to Bureau, 4/25/86; and
FTRA telephone call to WFO, 4/25/86.

Enclosed for the Bureau, Miami, New York Office, and

Cincinnati, are copies of two FD-302s reflecting interviews -
ofm girl friend of PATTY MATIX, wife .of subject
WI LL MATIX.

For the of WFO, referenced Miami teletype 67
lead to contact Washington, D.C., 6'7

lead sh d be discqntinued. 1s ldentical to
ho was \{nterviewed by Newark Division on 4/21-22/86.
W. advised of this ct in referenced FTRA telephone call.

The enclokgd FD-302s o are being provided to
Cincinnati, Miami, ang ew sYork for possible lead coverage

in each Division. t‘ LovT 1 ( j)
1ot % P’( ﬂ/

@- Bureau (Enc. 2) //&’D‘? v S gq’ _2

2 - Cincinnati {(Enc. 2)

‘-.-v

2 -« Miami (Enec. 2) n
2 - New York (Enc. 2) MAY 9 1386
- wark (INFO) i e : ” _ —
-@!3\4 Jq -1 itted N ERET Per (= W

N BEC 3 1985‘ Ay ETE ,

iy I-.e




LEADE

CINCINNATI '

AT COLUMBUS, OHIO:

Will contact the local police agency who investigated R
the PATTY MATIX homicide, and determine if the murder weapon AL
was recovered. If recovered, and if the weapon is i b’?
type knife with a 7"~-9" blade with blac

T wnmde .
4l LUL LU VELCTW 4

e local police can chec er's report to determine if
wounds received would be consistant with a weapon of this type.

2. Will attempt to identify and interview

— who befriended MATIX after PATTY MATIX's death.

MIAMI

AT MIAMI, FLORIDA:

Will conduct logical investigation at 15615 85th Avenue,
S5.W., regarding MATIX and PLATT.
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FOPMS.TEXT HAS 1 DOCUMENT '

INBOX.16 (#8416)

TEXT: :

DEQOOO7 11502252 o fﬁﬂﬁ sl
e bt 1  ;‘u o
'DE DE ‘

P250225Z APR 86

Fi ngrk61T*(895—360) (P) (C-4)
TO PIRECTISR (PRIORITY)

LOS ANGELES (PRIORITY)

MIAMI (B89B-359) (PRIORITY)

BT e
. _//‘/ \
"SECTION ] .OF 2 L
UNCLAS E FE T ‘ ‘
._——"/ )
ATTEKTION: pmsogx CRIMES UNTT CEIEF,— (BUREALU)

W1LL1AM FUSSELL MATIX (D CEASED), MICEAELL thﬁ;ﬂATT (DECEASED) -

A

SA JL}\I\Y@OVE {(DECEASED) - VICTIM- SA BEMNJAMIN PQROGAP\ {DECEASELR) /

@

- VICT1M; SA JOHN F. HANLON, JR. - VICTIM: SA GOBDOL G. MCKEILL -

- : 23
VICTIM: SA EDMUNDOC;EPELES JR. - VICTIM: SA RICH RD‘g;mAIL!,‘ﬂ"/ A/

VICTIM; SA GILBERT B. QRRANTIA - VICT1M; KFO; AFO; 00: MIANI. - /7-?7
NAY 8 180
RE M1AMI TELETYPE APRIL 1&, 19B86. sl

FOR INFORMATION OF LOS ANGELES, CAPTIONED MATTER PERTAINS TO---—

SHOOTOUT AT MIAMI OKX APRIL 11, 1986, INVESTIGATED THROUGH MIAMI

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

N " . . :

S T R g ELA R i e

, - e ST -
s ;;5{;:::;3§§;§:‘ FERS RLC, Ll lax B
- -~ . ?tf- u.‘l‘}!

8 it sops / e
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PAGE TWO DE 89B-360 UNCLAS £ F T O

FILE 1920f129. DIRECTOR WEBSTER HAS REQUESTED IMMEDIATE INDEPTH
INVESTIGATION, ADDRESSING 'SUBJECT’S LIFE HISTRY (ALL APPROPERIATE
ASPECTS). INITIAL FACTS SUGGEST A JEKYLL/EYDE LIFESTYLE BY BOTH
SUBJECTS FROM TBEIR COMMON MILITARY ASSIGNMENTS TO THE PRESEKT.
BIZARRE FACTS SURFACING INCLUDE THE VIOLENT DEATHS OF BOTH SUBJECTS
PREVIOUS WIVES (ONE IK AN UNSOLVED DOUBLE MURDER STABBIKG AT THE

HOSPITAL WHERE SHE WAS EMFLOYED, AND THE OTHER THE VICTIM OF A

QUESTIONABLE SBOTGUN SUICIDE).

—, WHILE SERVING COMMON MILITARY ASSIGNMENT.

MIAMI IS INVESTIGATING SUBJECT'S BIOGRAPHICAL HISTORIES/PROFILES

INDEPENDENTLY THROUGE MIAMI FILE 89B-35% AND ALL INVESTIGATIVE

RESULTS FOR SUBSEQUEKNKT SPIKOFF LEADS SHOULD BE REFORTELD OR

EQUESTED BY PRIORITY TELETYPE TO THE DIRECTOR, ATTENTION:

PERSONAL CRIMES UNIT CHIEF_AND TO MIAMI. é7C—

SUBJECTS ARE DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 1. MICHAEL LEE PLATT,

WHITE MALE, DOB FEBRUARY 3, 1954, AT SAN DIEGO, CALIFORKIA; HAIR-

EROWK-: EVES-HAZTI] HETCHT-£'1Y WETICHT~173 DONNDS CNnCTAY SECITIPTTY
L T g i avaia W WalaGaaTad S & o (PR VR T (8 B B

LR S LI Y L L X "I oA

ACCOUNT NUMBER, IDENTICAL WITH MILITARY SERVICE NUMBER-

526-08~7944, BLOOD TYPE O POSITIVE, UNITED STATES ARMY DUTY-

et

o S e e R 4
RRIEAR L oY o E Rt 5 Sk




i et i AR M AR R .

. R N NN 5 - s s i 5 e s iiariial 1

PAGE THREE DE 89B-360 UNCLAS.E FTO

JUNE 27, 1972, THROUGH MAY 1, 1979 (E-6 STAFF SERGEANT HIGH

COMEAT PROFICENCY). RELA':IVES IKCLUDE FATHER—

INDIANA; vomzpﬁ é
CALIFORNIA; BROTHER-—

~ 2. WILLIAM RUSSELL MATIX, WHITE MALE, DOR MAY 25, 1951, AT

TRES

IT A TTATT nT N ) r'\r- !!t!f‘ b 4] irem £ 7 11 L A 11
niv, LHRINRNTDRVWG, L1 1

[nd n T ™M Lol B 5] i 3
LOoOTDLUL , nplunli~o I ] Litr !

~14
SCAKS~APPENDECTOMY AND THREE INCH ON RIGHT KNEE, TATTOOS-BULLDOG
WITH USMC AND SERVICE NUMEBER 269-50-0613, SOCIAL SECURITY ACCOUNT
NUMBER 269-50-0613, UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS AUGUST 7, 1969,

THROUGH JULY 7, 1972 (E-5 SERGEANT), UNITED STATES ARMY AUGUST 10,
1973, THROUGH AUGUST 9, 1976 (E-5 SERGEANT MILITARY POLICE).

RELATIVES INCLUDE FATHER-RUSSELL MATIX, DOB MAY 11, 1914, AT

L(

& 0

PR T

D




PAGE FOUR DE 89B-360 UNCLAS E F T O

- L B
S ::c::c.x: s1stox
‘ S

OHIO.

-
&
-

RECEIVING OFFICES AKE REQUESTED T0O DEVELOP ANY INFORMATION
AVAILABLE RE CAPTIONED SUBJECT FAMILY MEMBERS AND ASSOCIATES,
BEING ESPECIALL%LROBING IN AREAS OF ACTIVITIES OR ASSOCIATIONS
WHICH WOULD INFLUENCE PERSONALITY OR EMOTIONAL STABILITY OR
RELATIONSHIPS. FOR EXAMPLE, MATIX WAS ALLEDGEDLY A "BORN AGAIK"

CHRISTIAN, HE, MATIX, ALSO DISCLOSED TO

b70

' B’
=

ANY IKFORMATION WHICH WOULD

FACILITATE A BEHAVIORAL SCIENCE STUDY, SHOULD BE SOLICITED AND

INTERVIEWED REGARDING THE SUBJECTS AND/OR IRNRDIVIDUALS OF INFLUENCE.
RECEIVING OFFICE SHOULb CHECK INDICES RE SUBJECTS AND LEAD

COKTACTS COFDUCT CREDIT/CRIMINAL CHECKS WHERE APPROPRIATE REGARDIN

THE SAME AND GEKERALLY PFURSUE EXPANSION OF TH1E INVESTIGATIOKN 1N
AREAS NOT COVERED HEREIN. SUTELS RESULTS AND/OR ADDITICXAL LEADS.
FGR INFORMATION OF LOS ANGELES, LEADS IN RE MIAMI TELETYPE

RESULTS FROM INFORMATION OBTAINED THROUGH IKTERVIEW SEARCHES COR.

[ ™ L T




- - ___ ¥

¢ e b Ao mikionlll A

L%

Y ~EPRR

-

%mav

PAGE FIveE pg 8on-

RECOVERY OF PERSONAL ITEMS FROM SUBJECTS AND VEHICLE, ET CETERA.
THE SIGNIFICANCE OF SOME OF THE LEADS GENERATED BY 1TEMS OF .
INFORMATION RECOVERED 1S UNKKOWN, THAEREFORE, INVESTIGATIOK OF EACH
LEAD SHOULD AT LEAST RESOLVE THE RELATIOKSHIP BETWEEN THE

INFORMATION FURNISHED, THE PERSON CONTACTED, OR RECORD REVIEWED.

DETROIT AT BAY CITY, MICHIGAN WAS REQUESTED TO INTERV]E!—.’-

BAY CITY, REGARDING HER KNOWLEDGE/ ‘L)//(_

RELATIONSHIP WITH SUBJECT MATIX.

INVESTIGATION AT BAY CITY, MICBIGAK, ON APRIL 24, 1986,

DETERMINED THAT—NO LONGER RESIDES IK THE BAY CITY
AREA. A REVIEW OF AREA DIRECTORISS LOCATED —

BAY CITY. INTERVIE

e T
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“ss TEXT HAS 1 DOCUMENT

INBOX.23 (48423)

TEXT:

DEOOROE 11502402

PP HQl1 LA MM

DE DE

P2502407 APR 86

FM DETROIT (898-36@) (B) (C-4)

TO DIRECTOR (PRIORITY)

LOS ANGELES (PRIORITY)

MIAMI (89B-355) (PRIORITY)

BT

SECTION 2 OF 2 |

UNCLAS E F T © 57(/
ATTENTION: PERSONAL CRIMES UNIT CHIEF -BUREAU)
WILLIAM RUSSELL MATIX (DECEASED); MICHAEL LEE PLATT (DECEASED);

SA JERRY DOVE (DECEASED) - VICTIM; SA BENJAMIN P. GROGAN (DECEASED)
- VICTIM; SA JOHN F, HANLON, JR, - VICTIM; SA GORDON G, MCNEILL -
VICTIM; S5A EDMUNDO MIRELES, JR. - VICTIM; SA RICHARD MANAUZZI -

VICTIM; SA GILBERT B, ORRANTIA - VICTIM; KOF; AFO; 00; MIAMI,
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PAGE TWO DE 659B-360 UNCLAS EF T O

7C

ros anceres 1s ReguesTED To Locate ano 1xTErviEw sotH [N b7
ano YR R=cARDING THEIR KNOWLEDGE/RELATIONSEIP WITH

WILLIAM RUSSELL MATIX AND/OR MICHAEL LEE PLATT, QUESTIONS SHOULb
INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO:

1, THE CIRCUMSTANCES SURROUNDING THEIR MEETING,

2., THE LENGTH AND NATURE OF THEIR RELATIONSHIP,

3. WAS THERE ANY CORRESPONDENCE BETWEEN THEM,

4, WHAT WERE THEIR PERSONAL OBSERVATIONS OF MATIX AND PLATT'S
PERSONAL EBEHAVIOR, HABITS, SOCIAL ACTIVITIES OR PERSONALITY
PROBLEMS, ET CETERA,

9. WHO WERE THEIR ASSOCIATES AND WHAT, IF ANY, INFLUENCE
DID THESE ASSOCIATES EXERT ON MATIX AND PLATT,

6., WAS THERE ANY INDICATION THAT THE SUBJECTS WERE PRONE TO




hu»mmm > ¢ N

Ak

o~
\by -
-

)

PAGE THREE DE 89B-360 UNCLAS E F T O
VIOLANCE AND/OR ANY ILLEGAL ACTIVITIES?

LOS ANGELES SHOULD PROVIDE THE RESULTS OF THEIR INVESTIGATION
TO MIAMI FILE NUMBER 89B-339, WHICH RELATES TO SUBJECT'S
BIOGRAPHICAL HISTORY/PROFILE, ADDITIONALLY, RESULT OF THE LOS
ANGELES INVESTIGATION AND ANY SPINOFF LEADS, SHOULD BE RECORDED/

REQUESTED BY PRIQRITY TELETYPE TO DIRECTOR, ATTENTION PERSONAL

CRIMES UNIT CHIEF - br¢

LEAD

LOS ANGELES AT MERINO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA: WILL LOCATE AND

MERINO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA, TELEPHONE NL’MBER—

(NCTE:

j2¢

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

BT

o il ot g
pr A ot R
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I BY BOTE

ASPECTS), INITIAL FACTS SUGGEST A JECKYL-KYDE LIFESTY

SUECECTS FROM THIIn COMMON MILITARY ASSIGNMENTE TC PRESENT

[ 1

FACTE SURFACING, INCLUDING THE VIOLINT DEATH OF BOTE ETBJECT
FREVICUS WIVEE (ONS IN AN UNEOLVID BRUTAL STARZING

AT EIR EOEPITAL EMPLOYMEXNT EITE, THEXI OTHER A VICTIM OF A QUEETIONAELE

EEOTGUN EUVICIDE)},

h

EXE X

FOLLOWNING IS A DESCRIPTION OF ZUBSCZICT JAMES RUEZELL MATIX

FLIGHT &£'1%, WEIGHT 146 ECARE - APPEXIIX AND THRIE-INCE ECAR XIGHT
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FD-830 (2-7-83)

' AIRTEL

é Dete__6/2/86

r FBl, Attn.: General Property Crimes Unit Type -
‘7 D initia Report
/ﬂ'/‘-,mz (mc-‘ 29){c ? / / _ & Supplementsl Report /
U (; f // _,,,,‘qxqé Offense Character - 7
CHANGED“ {r: &,ﬂ_—— B Amed Robbery -
WILLTAM WA TIX, MICHAE BRIN'K S "ARMORED D Burglery & . { /
TRUCK_AT BARNEIT B 13593 S. DmmmY. O1 Nonemployes Larceny  ~ !
- - O Employee Larceny
HA-ARMORED CAR- ROBBERY!, T(00:MIAMI). Re Miami FD-639 %
1.Oftenss date ___1/10/86 2. Day of weok __ Friday 3. Time of day 10330 T}_ .
4. City where occurred 5. State
8. Name of victim carmier
City State
7. Number of subjects known involved WO ﬁ//l/’if"j , or If unknown, check [ Unknowr
8. Race and sex of subjects - indicate NUMBER of each: A
v White male Bhokmale Other meis Unknown
White femaie Bilack female Other female
. loociimken G Yes [ iNo Recovery OJYes ONo
Cash Amount $ O Unknown Cash $
Securities - negotiable Face Value $ 0 Unknown Securities $
Other property ' Vaiue §. O Unknown Property $
10. Balt money taken [ Yes [ No
11. Modua operandi -
ehicular sttack raw disarmed Getaway on foot
compare #12 beiow)} sapons taken by subjects taway by vehicle
Firearms used Walkie-talkios/scanners used
0O Handauns Faclal disguiss {wios, hoard, make-up,
3 Shoulder weapons mustache, eic.}
Other weapons used Sii masks/theatrical masks
Shots fired by subjs Impersonation of guards, crew Victim's vehicie taken by subjects
Crew pssaulted impersonation of police, law officers, ngonts

rew restrained -

[~ PN TN T e
MRS U s

Handcuffs
Electrical cord
Wire/Other

12. Vehicular attacks -

Type of vehicke [ Armored truck [:IAnnu'odm [ Annored tractor-wraller DUnmdvoNole

vomvance (G2

rofm feciiity
.gthormo - sat forth full description in naatiy

< 9-l,oy)— 3¢

Burglary of safe or vault

AJarm System Compromisod
Mace or iritant spray used

/.
¥

® <
‘,.,-

Crew complement Vehicis occupied =t ime of theft [ Yes [ No
Location of vehicle at tme of attack - ' 4 JN 5 1988
General focation (check one) Other location factors (check as appropriate) .
0O Commercial district 3 Major city sirest/artery —
D Shopping center O Aley or back straet
3 Residential neighborhood D Parking lot i
O Rursl area . O Garage or loading arss :
. 0 Dihar . L) mtersection R g
i D 0 Rest ersaftruck stop ;
‘Theft occurred [ from vehicle Dinterstate/major highway
_ 13 during transport of funds 0 Other ud .-
O R e 1.I‘Ilr'meunr e, b ke
L e W HIUL%UQE
narrative page(s ow\mmd olm.\dm ) ‘
Bureau \-M%s W 2 « Miami (1 - 192C-129)(192-132) reunc
1 - Atlanta, bile, Jackson, Jacksonville, Tampa, New Orleans, Savennsh
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CHANGED; N
MICHAEL PLATT; .
WILLIAM MATIX;: ‘

BRINK'S ARMORED TRUCK AT BARNETI‘ BANK
13593 5. DIXIE HIGHWAY

MIAMI, FLORIDA *

1/10/86; .

HA - ARMORED CAR - ROBBERY.

(0O :MIAMI)

/

Subject WILLIAM RUSSELL MATIX ie a white male, DOB

May 25, 1961. Subject MICHAEL LEE PIATT is a white male,
DOB Fe_bruarv 3, 1954. The full description of the subiects and

SR SRR e em e e as e = ks W e

their background and a profile summary " of the subjects, Miami
case number 8%B-359 captioned "WILLIAM RUSSELL MATIX (DECEASED):
MICHAEL LEE PLATT (DECEASED):; SA JERRY DOVE - VICTIM- (DECEASED):
“SA BENJAMIN P. GROGAN - VICTIM-(DECEASED); SA JOHN F. HANION,

JR. = VICTIM; SA GORDON G. MCHNEILL - VICTIM; SA EDMUNDO
MIREIES,JR. = VICTIM; SA RICHARD A. MANAUZZI - VICTIM; SA GILBERT
M. ORRANTIA - VICTIM; SA RONALD G. RISNER - VICTIM; MIAMI,
FIORIDA, 4/11/86; KFO; AFO" is contained in a "profile memo"
attached to this narrative.

On 10/8/85, a IOOMIS armored truck was robbed at the
Steak & Ale Restaurant, 9090 S.W. 97the Avenue, Miami, Florida.
The robbery was performed by two men and a possible third man was
identified as a getaway car driver by some . Based on

L PLATT'S Mini-14 automatic
weapon that was used to kill SA BENJAMIN P. GROGAN and SA JERRY
DOVE, at Miami, Filorida, on April 11, 1986, and was recovered
incidental to the death of WILLIAM RUSSEL MATIX and MICHAEL LEE
PLATT at that location on April 11, 1986. Furthermore, clothing
comparisons made from the clothing of PLATT and MATIX, and
described by witnesses at this armored car robbery, were a close
match. The courier's gun was taken during this robbery and
entered into NCIC. That gun has not been recovered. Also
possible AR-15s or 16s were used by the subjects during the

robbery. The AR-15 or 16 weapons also have not been found to
date.

o Ly R
T T fi . AL S Iy
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The subjects utilized a stolen Florida license tag that
was stolen from a car parked at Mercy Hospital on 8/24/85.
Numerous spent shells and cartridges and canisters of grenades
were found at this armored car robbery scene. Witnesses advised
that PLATT and MATIX owned these type of hand grenades and
weapons as well as cother weapons. Theses witnesses were
interviewed as being close associates and/or relatives of PLATT
and MATIX.

On 10/16/85, the WELLS FARGO ARMORED CAR was robbed at
the WINN DIXIE Supermarket, 7530 8.W. 104th Street. This was a
two man robbery with some witnesses saying there was a possible
third passenger in the getaway car., During this robbery, the
armored car guard was shot with a shotgun and .45 caliber casings
were also used and found at the scene. MATIX' pickup truck was
located at an apartment and S.W. 104tL

Street, Miami, Flor

lex at 75th Avenu

— PIATT and MATIX utilized black ski masks and black

face grease. There is a possibility that a third individual
might be involved in this robbery and could be a black male.
This is based only upon some of the witnesses' descriptions
indicating that the possible third passenger in the getaway car
could have been a black male.

On 10/17/85, there was an attempted robbery of a LOOMIS
armored truck at DALT'S RESTAURANT, 11625 North Kendall Drive

et _ ¢ [~ QP L W ettt e e e e e — e e e,
Miami, Florida.

e attempted robbery
realized by two subjects wearing masks and dressed in dark
clothing and by them firing either M-16 or AR-15 automatic
weapons at the victim. To date, these guns have not been -
located.

bt
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On 11/8/85, the FLORIDA NATIONAL BANK was robbed by two
men. The getaway car description was identical to a rental car
utilized by the subjects during this period of time. The bank
guard's gun was stolen and entered in NCIC. This qun has not
been recovered to date. The subjects used an M-16 or AR-15.
During this robbery an off-duty Metro-Dade Policeman was
threatened. The tag on the getaway vehicle was stolen from
LIVING WELL GYMNASIUM on 9/30/85, and this gymnasium was
connected to MICHAEL PIATT during this investigatien. Also, on
11/8/85, the PROFESSIONAL SAVINGS BANK was robbed. During this
robbery, the subjects used a car stolen by them from EMILIO BRIEL
on 10/4/85, as the getaway vehicle. They also killed Mr. BRIEL
at a South Dade rock pit area and took his gun.

On 1/10/86, the BRINKS ARMORED TRUCK at BARNETT BANK
was robbed. The subjects shot and killed EMILO0O000IO BRIEL, as

mentioned abovel and used his car durini thii iiei aiio. I
ma,'s The Same weapon Nseq Ey Sy T S )Y
P. GROGAN and SA JERRY DOVE on 4/11/86. The BRINKS

guard was shot during this robbery by the subjects and on this
date, he is still alive.

19/86, the BARNETT BANK was robbed. The subjects
on 3/12/8 i is attempted murder and

shot

armed ro ’ ey toock ar and gquns. They used
Mr. car during this robbery and also were in this car
on & when they killed ca BENTAMTN D, CROGAN and SA JERRY

i i A VA Bk A WA e akEN L

DOVE. Also, one of Mr guns was located at MATIX!'
residence, incidental to a search of that residence after the
killing of the Agents and after the death of MATIX and PIATT on

4‘11‘isl iie gun that is still missing and reported stolen by
on 3/12/86, wae entered in NCIC and that gun has not
"Peen Jocated to date.

Tond Sl e 3“&] 442 LIS
Attached hereto is a "profile maximum utilization memo"
giving a profile of the subjects and their activities as

mentioned ahove,

bk
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' U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

in Reply, Ploase Reter to
File No.

Miami, Florida
May 19, 1986

WILLIAM RUSSELL MATIX (DECEASED);

MICHAEL LEE PLATT (DECEASED):

SPECIAL AGENT JERRY DOVE
(DECEASED) = VICTIM;

SPECIAL AGENT BENJAMIN P. GROGAN

| (DECEASED) - VICTIM;

SPECIAL AGENT JOHN F. HANION, JR.-
VICTIM; - '

SPECIAL AGENT GORDON G. MCNEILL ~
VICTIM;: -

SPECIAL AGENT EDMUNDO MIRELES, JR.-
VICTIM;

SPECIAL AGENT RICHARD A. MANAUZZI ~
VICTIM;

SPECIAL AGENT GILEERT M. ORRANTIA =

VICTIM;

SPECIAL AGENT RONALD G. RISNER -

VICTINM;
KILLING OF FEDERAL OFFICERS;
ASSAULT OF FEDERAL OFFICERS:
MIAMI, FLORIDA '
APRIL 11, 1986

Investigation leading to capticned incident was
predicated upon receipt of information identifying a 1579
Chevrolet Monte Carlo vehicle as being used by bank robbery ..
subjects in the robbery of The Barnett Bank, 13593 So. Dixie
Highway, Miami, Florida, on March 19, 1986, These subjects
(identity unknown at the time) had stolen the 1979 Monte Carlo on
March 12, 1986, at Miami, Florida. Investigation between March
19, 1986, and April 11, 1986, of previously unsolved bank
robberies/armored car heists in the south Florida area determined
that the individuals using this stolen automobile were directly

‘responsible for two armored car robberles, two bank robberies,

two atte:mgted homicides and one apparent homicide

" (victim missing), as well as being suspect in other robbery.
This document contains neither recommendations nor mlulims of
_ the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is locaned to your ST
#- .~ -agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside
your agency. o T e

%
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WILLIAM RUSSELL MATIX, ET AL .

incidents having similar modus operandi and witness observations.
A brief narrative of the robberies attributed to captioned
subjects through investigation up to 4/11/86 is as follows:

1) On October 10, 1985, at 12:30 p.m., one assailant
with one getaway car driver (possible third passenger in the car)
approached a guard of the WELLS FARGO ARMORED CAR SERVICE,
serving WINN DIXIE, INC., 7930 Southwest 104th St. Miami, \
Florida, ordering the gquard to "freeze.® Simultaneocus with this
command the assallant wounded the guard with a blast of 12 gauge
00 buckshot, while the subject(s) in the getaway vehicle fired
handgun and shoulder weapons at the armored car couriers.
Subjects made getaway without obtaining loot.

2) On November 8, 1985, at 12:Noon, two male subjects,
wearing mask, entered the lobby of the PROFESSIONAL SAVINGS BANK,
13100 South Dixie Highway, Miami, Florida, brandished shoulder
and handgun weapons, and demanded the surrender of WELLS FARGO

bags, The subjecte cbtained a total of $41,482 from three WELLIS
FARGO ARMORED CAR COMPANY money bags which had been routinely
delivered (daily between 11:00a.m. and 1l:30a.m.) that morning.
The subjects made their getaway in a gold Chevrolert Monte Carlo
automobile (see explanation of vehicle recovered in subsequent

armored car robbery, January 10, 1986).

3) On January 10, 1986, at 10:30 a.m., two armed males
attacked a BRINKS ARMORED CAR COMPANY courier as he opened the
back door of his truck at BARNETT BANK, 13593 South Dixie

Highway, Miami, Florida. The attack was initiated by one subject

shooting the guard in the back with a large gauge shotgun (47
shot load). Both subjects then approached the wounded guard ,
wherein the second subject shot him two additional times with a
military type .223 caliber shoulder weapon (witness description
suggest an AR-15, Mini 14 or M-16 rapid firing rifle). B8ubjects
obtained $£54,000 loot and made their getaway in a 1977 gold
colored Chevrolet Monte Carlo , Florida license tag XQU-175,
followed by an eie witness and later recovered by the Federal
Bureau of Investigation (FBI). Subjects switched from getaway
car to a white Ford pickup truck and witness surveillance was

discontinued.

The 1977 Monte Carlo getaway vehicle recovered in this

incident had been reported as missing at Miami, Florida, since
_October 4, 1985, from EMILIO BRIEL, age 25, who mysteriously

disappeared that day while target shooting at an abandoned rock

pit rural south Dade County (southwest Miami region). BEBRIEL's

skeletal remains have been located suhse?uent to captioned :

incident, and forensic examination verifies investigator's

presumption of homicide. It is also suspected that BRIEL's .22 e
caliber rifle, stolen with his automocbile, is one of two co L R
untraceable firearms located at the residence of subject MICHAEL

1EE PLATT. One .223 caliber bullet recovered from above i
described BRINKS ARMORED CAR COMPANY robbery on January 10, 1986 ...me sssq.
"has been matched €o shells fired from a RUGER .223 cal, MINI- 14,

-2- | _— o
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WILLIAM RUSSELL MATIX, ET AL

model 3000, used by subject MICHAEL LEE PILATT to fatally wound
BA's JERRY DOVE and BENJAMIN GROGRAN during captioned incident.

4) On March 19, 1986, at 9:30 a.m., two male subjects
carrying a short barrel pump shotgun and a military type shoulder
weapon (possibly MINI-14) entered the BARNETT BANK, 13593 South
Dixie Highway, Miami, Florida, obtaining $8,338 in robbery loct.
Subjects made their getaway in a 1982 Chevrolet Monte Carlo,
black two door model, bearing Florida license NTJ-891.

Investigation determined Chevrolet Monte
ﬁ-rlﬂ fFL\ mnT_eot ermem avdem] v  Fom

Lario, ] Niu=eZi, 7] LLGT?% orn

March 12, 1986, whilewas target shoot!ng at an abandoned

rock pit in southwest Dade County (same locale as BRIEL homicide

on October 4, 1986). While #as tar?et shooting, two 67 C
white males arrived at the rock pit in a white Ford pickup truck

with off-color striping, brandished a SMITH & WESSON Magnum

revolver and a RUGER MINI-14 shot four times and

then fled the scene taking Monte Carlec as well as his

twoe weapons (.38 caliber S SSON model 14 revolver and .22

caliber MARLIN rifle, Model 60). lived and furnished

. e, ] o e A PR Ay rv-y—amas 09009 R NN

composite description of his assailants. wrevo.wer was
recovered at the residence of MICHAEL 1EE subsequent to

capticned incident, and MATIX owned a white Ford pick-up truck.

The four bank robberies briefly described above
exhibited numerous similar or identical circumstances and
characteristics to warrant a conclusion by investigating FBI SA's
that these robberies, as well as the rock pit shooting Incidents,
were carried out by common subjects (exact number unknown). The
frequency of the robberies, as well as the relatively confined
area of the activity led to a hypothesis that these subjects
would carry out similar style rcbberies in the near future and
stage these heists in the same general area. Prior to April 11,
1986, the FBI increased liaison with armored couriers and area
banking officers. Llocal Eolice departments also increased patrol
coverage of institutions in the south Miami area. The FBI
conducted random surveillance of armored car routes and scheduled
deliveries, and saturated the suspect area by quadrant assigmment
of personnel on dates considered probable robbery days. It was
in the furtherance of this technique that SA's were assigned
surveillance responsibilities in southwest Miami on 2April 11,

EYNOPSIS OF SHOOTING INCIDENT; APRIL 11, 1986

At approximatel 8:45 a.m, fourteen SA's, ating out

' oi eleven automobiles, initiated an area canvas/surveillance,

loosely covering a ta:iet area along South Dixie Highway, (aka

U.S. Highway 1) beg at the north on 130th Street and R
terminating at the south on 183 Street. This fifty-three block

——— - — T

.- long stretch is primarily a high density commercial gape .

incorporating five banks, with heavy pedestrian and vahiile
traffic during commuting and working hours.. After an ;nitial

. s i N N achaah Ly i ‘ =
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WILLIAM RUSSELL MATIX, ET AL

on-site assignment conference, SA's proceeded to their respective
assignment locations and began routine canvassing of these areas,
to include personal contact with bank personnel and local police
patrol officers in the vicinity.

At 9:26 a.m. SA BENJAMIN GROGAN (accompanied in his
vehicle by SA JERRY DOVE) addressed radio traffic to all assigned
units that he was behind a black two-door Monte Carlo, Florida
license NTJ-891, traveling north on South Dixie Highway. SA
GROGAN continued to furnish description of the vehicle, its
direction of travel and occupant information as well as instruct
the FBI unit with local police radio equipment to request
emergency back-up with marked patrol units.

At approximately 9:30 a.m. SA GROGAN and DOVE had been
joined in the close surveillance of the subjects vehicle by three
additional FBI units, with a fourth unit closing to a distance
of approximately three blocks. All units were now located in a
residential neighborhood, several blocks removed from the
congestion of South Dixie Highway. The subjects, becoming aware
of the surveillance, began to drive in an erratic manner,
apparently trying to set up a break-out situation facilitating
- their escape. SA GORDON MCNEILL, (Squad Supervisor) observed the
subjects loading weapons and transmitted that information. At
this point SA GROGAN (first vehicle behind subjects) ordered the
stop/arrest, with SA,s GROGAN and DOVE transmitting, "Felony car
stop, take them, felony car stop, lets do it."

SA GROGAN engaged his emergency vehicle equipment
(police lights and siren) and surveilling SA's therein attempted
to contain and stop the subjects, while traveling south in the
122nd block of 82nd Avenue, Miami, Florida. As FBI vehicles
‘attempted to pass the subjects, they swerved to the right,
braked, and left the pavement. SA MANAUZZI observed the
passenger subject preparing to fire on the overtaking vehicles
and rammed the Monte Carlo in an effort to incapacitate the
occupants. SA HANLON swung his unit abreast of the subject
automobile and rammed it in an effort to stop it. Subsequent
repeated ramming/counter-ramming by these two vehicles resulted
in the loss of control of the FBI vehicle, and its' ultimate
collision with a retaining wall on the west side of 82nd Av.
[See EXHIBIT A for final location of vehicles at time of
shooting. ] Sub?e&ts attempted to evade pursuing SAts by

mnamatiatinye a h ervand Mattirn and mracmasntad Ihamlr sawkia am 89mA
TG UCidviadly © didgii SpETM UTLulii diilu paluieeusl Mabn Ul Vi vana

Avenue. SA Manauzzi, momentarily stopped from the impact of the
previous ramming by his vehicle, observed the subject's vehicle
returning in his direction and rammed their vehicle a second
time, resulting in termination of the vehicle stop effort. ([See
EXHIBIT A.) j

Both of the subjects initiated firing from within their
vehicle before SA's could completely exit their respective units.

SA Manauzzi was hit by two separate shotgun blasts as he exited

W
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WILLIAM RUSSELL MATIX, ET AL

his sutomcbile. SA MCNEILL cleared his vehicle, returned fire at
the subjects automobile, and was wounded in the right hand/arm by
rifle fire after discharging four rounds. BSA MCNEILL discharged
the remaining two rounds in his revolver and retreated around the
back of his unit, taking cover to load at the passenger side rear
panel area. '

As the subjects initiated firing, SA's DOVE and GROGAN
returned fire, using their vehicle as cover. SA HANLON cleared
his vehicle and joined SA GROGAN at the rear of the GROGAN/DOVE
unit. SA MIRELES exited the HANION/MIRELES unit and proceeded to

a cover point at the rear of SA MCNEILL's unit, SA MIRELES was
hit in the left forearm by a rifla round as he approached the
tear of MCNEILL's vehicle, taking cover at the rear bumper area.
SA's RONALD RISNER and GILBERT ORRANTIA simultaneously arrived
and staged their vehicle on the west side of 82nd Av. [see
EXHIBIT A) SA RISNER exited his vehicle and assumed cover behind
the passenger front fender, firing at the subdects from this
vantage point. Subject(s) fired on the RISNER unit, and Sa
ORRANTIA remained in the vehicle for cover, returning fire
through the front driver window. It is from this position that
SA ORRANTIA was wounded by bullet shrapnel soon after arriving on

the scene

After the initial exchange of fire resulting in the
wounding of SA's MANAUZZI and MCNEILL, both subjects exited the
black Monte Carlo, and took positions of cover in the forward
area ¢f this vehicle and the adjoining FBI and civilian
automobiles. From this new vantage point, subject MATIX and
PLATT were able to fire on the agent's cover positions with
ninimal obstruction. The wounding of SA's ORRANTIA and MIRELES
occurred after the subjects exited the Monte Carlo.

As the exchange of gunfire continued, subject PLATT
wounded SA MCNEILL with a round of rifle fire, striking MCNEILL
in the shoulder/back. This wound, in conjunction with the
previous wound to his hand/arm incapacitated SA MCNEILL for the
remainder of the incident.

~ Apparently the next casualty to be borne by the SA's
was the wounding of SA HANLON, who was hit by rifle fire in his
right hand/arm as he reloaded his handgun after firing at the
subjects from his cover point at the rear of the GROGAN/DOVE
vehicle. SA HANLON then observed subject PLATT, who had now
charged the GROGAN/DOVE vehicle (gassenger side), proceed around
the area, fire multiple rifle rounds and then enter the

- drivers' side of that unit. It was during this charge and firing

by subject FLATT that 5A GROGAN and DOVE were killed and SA
HANION suffered additional wounds in the groin and leg. -

SA MIRELES, maintaining cover after being hit, observed

" subjects MATIX and PIATT inside the GROGAN/DOVE FBI unit, as well
a8 Agents wounded/down adjacent and immediately behind the e

vehicle. SA MIRELES therein began to direct one handed fire at
the front driver/passenger compartment, firing four rounds ot 00

g ey e Bm A
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WILLIAM RUSSELL MATIX, ET AL

buckshot from a service issued REMINGTON, Model 870 pump shotgun.
After firing the last shotgun round SA MIRELES drew his service
revelver, approached the subjects, firing six rounds through the
automobile front driver window at subjects MATIX and PLATT.

Examination of casualties at the scene by arriving
medical personnel determined that SA's GROGAN and DOVE were
deceased, subjects MATIX and PIATT were deceased and SA's
MCNEILL, HANION and MIRELES were critically wounded. BSA's
MCNEILL and HANION were transported to a local hospital facility
by MEDIVAC helicopter service. -~ SA MIRELES was transported to a
medical facility by ambulance. SA's MANAUZZI and ORRANTIA were
transported via FBI vehicle, treated for multiple shotgun pellet
and shrapnel penetration, and released the same day.

X Post shooting investigation at the scene has determined
that approximately 143 shots were fired in the exchange.
Eyewitness statements suggest that several automobiles drove
into, or through the shooting parameter during the incident, but
it is not verified from which direction they came or what route
was taken in exit. Best estimates from review of
recorded radio transmissien,

recollection suppo

e conclusion tha e gun battle lasted for a period of four to
five minutes. Autopsy examination of the subiects determined
that MATIX had been hit six times and PLATT had been hit twelve:
times. Evidence indicates that the subjects were wounded while
in the Monte Carlo (at the onset of the qun fire exchange), while
firing at SA's from the vantage point in the front area of their
Monte Carlo, while entering the FBI GROGAN/DOVE unit and while in
the FBI vehicle during their attempted flight from the scene.

During the shooting incident the subjects fired one 12 ga.

s?otgun, two .357 Cal. revolvers and one .223 Cal. semi-automatic
rifle.

SUBJECT BACKGROUND

WILLIAM RUSSELL MATIX

Date of Birth: - May 25,1961

Pla Birth: Day Ohio

air: Brown, 1" Mustache

Eyes: Blue

Height: &' 1"

Weight: 147 lbs. —

Scars: Appendectomy; Right Xnee 3%

Tattoo: ght Forearm - "USMCY" with
Bulldog Face RS

Bocial Security Number: 269 50 0613

1.8, Sexvice Number: " 2578943 %

Military: US MARINE CORPS, UB ARMY

@@*ﬁwﬁkﬂ



WILLIAM RUSSELL MATIX, ET AL

WILLIAM RUSSELL MATIX
ADDRESS: 15615 South West 85th Av., Miami, Florida.

RELATIVES:

e T
Ex=-Spouse: I |—llll '

PATRICIA (BUCKANICH) MATIX (DECEASED), Age 32.

Daugh
Father:
RUSSELL mr:x, (DECEASED) DOB May 11, 1914, éé
Colleg Indiana.
st epf-"‘“'“ L?C
”’_
Brother.

Sisters.

- -
CIVILIAN EDUCATION: (Ohio National Guard School Included)

High School Graduation; 1969, New Madison High School,
New Madison, Ohio.

Culinary Institute of America, Hyde Park, N.Y.,
Graduated Decenber 28, 1978. " m——

, National School of Meat cutting, Inc., Toledo, Ohio;
Columbus Technical Institute; Aviation Maintenance
Program, Fall 1983 - Spring 1984 (Ohic National Guara
Bcholarship Program).

- NMILITARY HISTORY/RECORD: m e
2 “United States Marine Corps (USMC): _..October 7, 1959"‘ P

July 7, 1572, Honorable Discham %k: -5 Scrqn:nt
MOS-3371, Cook/Supply.

&@; L R | | .
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WILLIAM RUSSELL MATIX, ET AL

\ Overseas Assignments; Hawail, April, 1970 - March, 1971
Bkinawa, April, 1971 ~ March, 1972

United States Army; August 1§, 1873 = August 9, 1976,
Honorable Discharge, Rank; E-5 Sergeant.

Assignments: (10lst Airborne Divis on, Fort Campbell,
Kentucky) Military Police, Squad leader; Guard
Blpervisor for Post Stockade; Patrol Supervision while on

MilTddmarr T4drma Mite
[ X 1T ¢ -“‘J =T ¥i— ”u.‘ L]

SYNOPSIS OF BACKGROUND:

MATIX rienced a normal childhood, with the
exception of laboring with a stuttering impediment. This
ultimately required professional help to terminate. this
treatment was acquired at the Walter Reed Army Hospital during
his adult years while serving a second tour of enlistment. MATIX
was an average high school student who did not participate in
athletic events but did take an active role in The Future Farmers
of America (FFA) program. He spent a great deal of time on the
rural property of relatives and presented himgelf as a king,
cquiet and considerate young man. He enlisted in the United States
Marine Corps (USMC) on graduation and served an unblemished three
years, attaining the position of Sergeant (E-5), and carrying out
the duties of Bakery Foreman (MOS 3371 = Cook).

. Thirteen months after discharge from the USMC, MATIX
enlisted in the United States Army, having spent this short
interim period living with his parents in New Madison, Ohio, and
working as & laborer for the Hobart Manufacturing CGmgany of
Troy, Onio. After basic Alrborne training, MATIX optioned for
Military Police duty assignment, and served until his discharge
as a platoon leader and patrol supervisor. He was discharged
with a record of citations to include Good Conduct, the
Parachutist Badge and the National Defense Service Medal. It was
while serving at Fort Campbell, Kentucky, that MATIX met, and
served in the Military Police Unit with MTCHARI. IEF PIATT.

MATIX met his first wife, PATRICIA BUCKANICH while
undergoing stuttering therapy at Walter Reed Army Hospital in
1975, They were married after his Army discharge in 1976, and
began a series of moves to include Takoma Park, Md.,
Poughkeepsie, N.Y., Hyde Park, N.Y., Toledo, Oh., Columbus, Oh.,
and Delaware, Oh. From Delaware, Oh., they returned to Columbus,
Oh., where they lived until his wife, "PATTY" was murdered on
December 30, 1983. In the 3{ years of marriag?,‘HATIx attended

- Qulinary School, Meat Cutting School and Aviation Mechanics
Training. He also continued his association with the military
structure by serving from November, 1981, to April, 1984, as

Senior Assistant .Investigator and Utility Helicopter Repairman in
the Ohioc Naticnal Guard. MATIX did not stay with one emp oyer

1
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for any sustained period of time, expressing to relatives and
friends a ing for the regimentation and romance of milita

bad

On December 30, 1583, PATRICIA MATIX and a companion
female co-worker were murdered (stabbed) at their place of
employment, The Riverside Methodist Hospital Research Foundatien,
Columbus, Ohio.

MATIX's father, RUSSELL MATIX, suffered a stroke on the
day that PATRICIA MATIX was murdered, and his health deteriorated
until his death from terminal cancer in April, 1984. During this
four month period, WILLIAM MATIX traveled back and forth from
Columbus/Delaware Ohio, to Cincinnati, Ohio (RUSSELL MATIX's
home). He became increasingly active in his local church,
professing to be a "Born Again" Christian, and giving public
testimony of his religious convictions and his ability to
overcome the stigma of PATTY's Murder. MATIX received a sizable
insurance claim payoff (exact amount unknown but believed to be
in the $180,000 range) from an existing life insurance policy on
his wife, Social Security benefits resulting from her death, and
also received monthly employees compensation payments as a
surviving unemployed sgcuse. The insurance settlement was far
lesg than he had anticipated and he was bitter, blaming the lack
of double indemnity award on the poor investigation conducted by
the Columbus, Ohioc Police Department. MATIX related to many of
his friends that the police were harassing him as he was their
prime suspect in his wife's murder. He invested the major

iiiion of the insurance award in a trust fund for his daughter b7 Ojé

TIX dated a numb en after PA 's death

MATIX woved to Miami, Florida, in mid summer 19“5: ~

buying a cne-fourth interest in Blade Cutte
service owned by MICHAEL LEE PIATT, brothe

5 ¢
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WILLIAM RUSSELL, MATIX, ET AL

He worked at this venture until May 17, 1985,
when his partnership sta s ted due to perscnality
differences with partner For a period of sever

th ade Cutter war

In October, 1984, MATIX and MICHAEL PLATT went to
Orlandoe lorida fo end

When REGINA PIATT committed suicide on December 21

MATIX met in the spring of 1985, and
they were subsequently married May 17, '1985. In Au?ust, 1985,
MATIX and MICHAEL PIATT formed the tree cutting business xnown as
Yankee Clipper. MATIX and PLATT spent most of their time
together after the formation of this ente rise,

Rro e st o g g
ottt D L L,
- 10 - 5 o
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WILLIAM RUSSELL MATIX, ET AL

bd

b70

Between summer, 1985, and the time of his death, those
close to MATIX noticed a definite change in his personality. He
became listless, vague as to his work record, irritable and quick
to loose his temper. His moods were unpredictable and he seemed
incoherent at times, bringing up subjects of conversation dealing
with the disposition of his property and the upbringing of his
daughter, if wh ing should cost him his lif

at he maintained a warehouse where they
stored automobiles, weapons and other materials used in the
secret missions. A C.I.A. medallion/logo was found in MATIX's
personal belongings at the time of his th,

- /
MICHAEL. TT
Date of Birth; February 3, 1954 '
Place of Birth; San Diego, calitdrnia
TRELF7 BEdwWil,” Mustach —
Eyes; Hazel
Height; &' On
Wei?hts 173 1bs.
Social Security .Rumber;-.. 526.08 7944 __
U.S, Service Number; 526087944
ary Service; U.8, AaRMY

Address: 15031 So t_B88th lane, Miami
Florida, : o

Emﬂl; t: Owner; Yankee Clipper Tree
Tr Service, Miami, Florida. :

~ — |

. . Ex~-Spouse: . /,(/
REGINA E. LYLEN PLATT {DECEASED),. ]
B caewgee - 31, 1952, Married Octcber 31, 1975 B i
Bt (Suicide) December 21, 1984, - -

o

-
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WILLIAM RUSSELL MATIX, ET AL

CIVILIAN EDUCATION:

High School: Graduation 1972, KOFA High School, Yuma,
Arizona, :
-+ i A T,

MILITARY HISTORY/RECORD:

United States Army:; June 27, 1972 to May 1, 1979,
Honorable Discharge. Rank; E~6 (Staff Sergeant-
Infantryman/Physical Activities Specialist).

Duties: MOS-11B20 (Infantryman/Grenadier)
MOS~11B10 (Machine Gunner)

MOS-11B30 (Squad leader/Platoon Leader)

Assignments; June, 1972 - August, 1973, Training
Stations. September 1973 - May, 1975, Fort Campbell,
Kentucky. May, 1975 - July, 1975, Non Commissioned
Officers School, Fort Ord, ia. July, 1975 -
February, 1977, Fort Campbell, Kentucky. February 1977 -
March, 1978, Overseas Assignment (Korea). April, 1978 -
May, 1979, Fort Ord, California.

SYNOPSIS OF BACKGROUND:

MICHAEL 1EE PLATT led an uneventful childhood, being
She son of career military U.S. Navy Petty Officer (Corpsman),
MICHAEL PLATT lived in the city of his birth,

- San Diego, rnia, until approximately 1965, at which time

&,‘uﬂ- B e L

his father was transferred to Pearl awali, and assigned

~@uty on & hospital ship. In 1966, ; as reassigned to ne
the Naval Adr Station, Alamads, calilUrnin, o9 the fanily dived . j ]
there for'approximateiy thirteen months. In 1977 the family '

moved to Yuma, Arizona, where
gés retirement from the U.S. Navy.

as stationed until
CHAEL PLATT graduated from

B A

e
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High School at Yuma, Arizona, in 1972. He was an accomplished
athlete in the games of football, basketball and baseball.
Immediately after graduation PLATT joined the United States Arny,
taking his basic training at Fort Ord, california.

While in Army basic training, PLATT applied for U.S.
Army Airborne Ranger Training, and subsequently entered
Paratrooper Air Assault ol at Fo ell

WY On completion of jump school, PLATT was assigned to
the Military Police Unit at that facility, and it was in this
guty assignment that he met, and served in the same unit with
WILLIAM RUSSELL MATIX. PLATT also met his first wife, REGINA
LYLEN while stationed at Fort Campbell, Kentucky, and they were
married on October 31, 1975. - ‘

When PLATT went to Korea in 1977, his wife REGINA

remained stateside while he served spproximately one year at Cam
Kittyhawk, three miles gouth of the 38th parallel.  miSEmsssssssmsben

When MICHAEL PLATT returned from assignment in Korea,
he lived with his wife REGIWUbedroom house in
Monterey, California. Son was born during
this time. In approximately 31579, PLATT moved his family to

Miami, Florida, the home of his w REGINA. He acquired
employment with REGINA' er

Xpe
working for his father- torming the business Blade
Cutters with his brother When WILLIAM RUSSELL

MATIX moved to Miami, Florida, in the s\yymer of 1584, he bought

into this lawn maintenance venture with and MICHAEL, and
worked directly with MICHAEL until he (MATIX) quit in May, 1985.
MICHAEL PLATT's wife REGINA also worked at Blade Cutters as a
boovkkeeper.

INA PLATT committed suicide on December 21
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HAS BEEN IDZNTIFIED AND FULLY INTERVIEWED b,?d,

] RE KNOWLEDGE OF WILLIAM R. MATIX.

WRONGFUL DEATH CIVIL SUIT:
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' PAGE TWO PG 89B-239 UNCLAS .

ON MAY 21, 1986, SGT. FIRST CLASS_, FERSOLINEL ch‘

! OPERATICNS, U.S. ARMY RESERVE, ROOM 1404 FEDERAL BUILDING,
}
1
{

EI'TTSBURGH, PA

ADVISED THAT A REVIEW OF

-
n

INDICATE THAT WILLIAM RUSSELL MATIX WAS NOT RECRUITED THROUGH THE
FITTSBURCH OFFICE OR NEW EENSINCTON. THE PITTSBURGH

RECRUITING AREA HAS NO INFORMATION WHATSOEVER IN ITS FILES CONCERN-
ING MATIX. HE ADVISED THAT ALL MILITARY RECORDS ARE NOW LOCATED

IN ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI, 96@ PAGE BLVD., AND THAT INFRMATION

CONCERING MATIX'S MILITARY CAREER COULD BE LOCATED AT THAT U.S.

ey

P




.

Ryl R o WA IR, - ¢ A —— . .

4

PACE THREE ] FG 8%9BR-239 UNCLAS
ARMY REPOSITORY.

MIAMI AT MIAMI, FL: IF NOT PREVIOUSLY DONE, LEAD SHOULD BE
ET FORTH TO U.S. ARMY RLPOSITORY, 900 PAGE BLVD., ST. LOUIS,
MISSQURI, FOR COMPLETE REVIEW QE.WILLIAM RUSSELL MATIX'S MILITARY
HISTOR?. R

INVESTIGATION CONTINUING AT PITTSBURGH.

BT

2
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" FORMS.TEXT HAS 1 DOCU. .AT

- ] -

INBOX.48 ($9461)

7, TEXT: -l

‘ﬁiiivogle 14320002
%J PP HQ MM
l DE AT

) P 232002 MAY 86

TLAj}A {89B-371) (RUC) (SQURD 7)
mn

DRTNADTHV
v \ \-I.V\ Fildiwvnidi i

MIAMI (893—359) PRIORITY
BT

UNCLAS

ATTENTION: PERSONAL CRIMES UNIT,—
ol

HY 3

WILLIAM RUSSELﬂ“ﬁhTIX (DECEASED); MICHAEL LEE PLATT (DECEASED),
h“—-"-_---u—-.-

iy ot

SPECIAL AGENT (5A) JERR?ﬁ%bVE (DECEASED) - VICTIM, SA BENJAMIN P.
—
el TYT ™ T

AT AN TIM:
ARLVIN, JRe, = V1iIcLdliy
) - T —

{:::-

Ve
GROGAN (DECEASED) - VICT Sh JOHN

.inu

TML
n_‘-fl' -

'y

! 53 CORDON G. MC NEILL - VICTIM; Sa EDMUNDO MIRELES JR., - VICTIM;
T T %"-‘_‘n. . TOTT e
(4 e
; SA RICHARD A, MANAUZZI - !igTIM; SA GILBERT M. ORRANTIA ~ VICTIM;
- — "
KFO AFO Q0: MIAMI .o~ i . ., )
~ 4 ‘{ f (/' '.yQ'

7=l { | VES
c‘ éEF RéNCE IAMI TELETYPE TO THE BUREAU DATED APRIL 18,

APRIL 25, 1986.

BE ADVISED ©

2z
4

T A eSO, (i <



e e

PAGE TWO AT 89B-371 UNCLAS

AVENUE, COLUMBUS, CEORGIA, WAS INTERVIEWED CONCERNING SUBJECT JO?L
MATIX AND PLATT, -ADE_ THE APPROPRIATE RECORD INQUIRES

AND ASSURED THE FBI NEITHER NATIX OR PLATT WERE EVER PATIENTS

AT THE CENTER.

BT
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“onage”

FORMS ,TEXT HAS 1 DOCUMENT

d@RINBOX.s (#1008)  ' - F v

" TEXT, - B A Ké?
: PXO 001@ 168 0522% |

G PP HQ AQ MM

B /ﬂjns PX
l P 170500Z JUN 86

FM PHOENIX (89B-474) (P)
TO DIRECTOR (PRIQRITY)

ALBUQUERQUE (PRJORITY)

MIAMI (89B-359} (PRIORITY)

BT \51t’/

UNCLAS 7

ATTN; UNIT CHIEF, PERSONAL CRIMES UNIT, FBIHQ, ;’
f

i v
WILLIAM RUSSELL MATIX (DECEASED); MICHAEL LEE PLATT (DECEASED)'

L

Sa JERRY DOVE_jDECEASED) - VICTIM: SA BENJAMIN P.CZ;bGAN
e et A ) -

RN

(DEQE&SEDJV- VICTIM; SA JOHN F. HANLON - VICTIM; SA GORDON G.

MC NEILL - VICTIM; SAa EDMUNDO &IRELES JR, - VICTIM;

P e o —— e re——

€A RICHARD A; NAUZZI - VICTIM; SA GILBERT M GBRRANTIA -

T

VICTIM; KILLING OF FEDERAL OFFICER; AFO, ©O0: MM,

RE MIAMI TEL TO BUREAU, APRIL 21, 1986,

CAPTIONED MATTER PERTAINS TO SHOOTOUT IN MIAMI ON APRIL 11,
—

1986, INVESTIGATED THROUGH MIAMI 192C-129, DIREé;OR 2?8 ER
S

REQUESTED IMMEDIATE IN-DEPTH INVESTIGATION ADDRE

At - . .x i~ i 1. 1k Sbmpcidinlil . i

ING ‘s JECTS | 06 1986

ARSI Fo 7 o
' oL, a.,,:.,-,) Ve



Weughin. 3 st

PAGE TWO PX 89B-476 UNCLAS

LIFE HISTORIES (ALL APPROPRIATE ASPECTS). INITIAL FACTS SUGGEST
A JEXYLL AND HYDE LIFESTYLE BY BOTH SUBJECTS FROM fHEIR COMMON
MILITARY ASSIGNMENT TO THE PRESENT., BIZARRE FACTS SURFACING

IN AN UNSOLVED BRUTAL STABBING DOUBLE MURDER AT HER BOSPITAL

EMPLOYMENT SITE AND THE OTHER THE VICTIM OF QUESTIONABLE SHOTGUN

surcios s
WHILE SERVING COMMON MILITARY ASSIGNMENTS, MIAMI IS
INVESTIGATING THE SUBJECTS' BIOGRAPHICAL HISTORIES/PROFILES
INDEPENDENTLY THROUGH MIAMI FILE B9B-359 AND ALL INVESTIGATIVE
RESULTS OR SUBSEQUENT SPINOFF LEADS SHOULD BE REPORTED/REQUESTED
BY PRIORITY TEL TO BUREAD, ATTENTION PERSONAL CRIMES
CAREY, AND COPIES TO THE MIAMI FIELD OFFICE,

THE SUBJECTS ARE DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
L Efhcdtiivy
1) MICHAEL LEE PLATT - WHITE MALE AMERICAN; DOB - FiaaizLi,
1954; POB - SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA; SSAN 526-0B8-7944.
e N UIRLU, LALLIFURNI

2) WILLIAM RUSSELL MATIX - WHITE MALE AMERICAN; DOB -~

MAY 25, 1931; SSAN -50-
_ MAY 25, 1951y BSAN 269-50-0613,

B S TR e

"
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PAGE THREE PX B9B-476 UNCLAS

AVAILABLE REGARDING CAPTIONED SUBJECTS AND FAMILY MEMBERS
ESPECIALLY PROBING IN AREAS OF ACTIVITIES OR ASSOCIATIONS WHICH
WOULD INFLUNCE PERSONALITY OR EMOTIONAL STABILITY/RELATIONSHIES,
| RECEIVING OFICES SHOULD SOLICIT ANY INFORMATION WHICH WOULD
FACILITATE A BEHAVIORAL SCIENCE STUDY RGARDING SUBJECTS AND/OR
INDIVIDUALS OF INFLUENCE,

RECEIVING OFFICES SHOULD CHECK INDICES RE SUBJECTS AND LEAD
CONTACTS, CONDUCT CREDIT/CRIMINAL CHECKS WHERE APPROPRIATE RE
SAME, AND GENERALLY PURSUE EXPANSION OF THIS INVESTIGATION IN
AREA NOT COVERED HEREIN, SUTEL RESULTS AND/OR ADDITIONAL LEADS,

THE FOLLOWING LEADS RESULT FROM INFORMATION OBTAINED THROUGH
INTERVIEW, EXECUTED SEARCH, OR RECOVERY OF PERSONAL ITEMS FROM
SUBJECTS AND VEHICLES, ETC, THE SIGNIFICANCE OF SOME OF THE
LEADS GENERATING ITEMS OF INFORMATION IS UNKNOWN AND THEREIN EACH
LEAD INVESTIGATION SHOULD AT LEAST RESOLVE THE RELATIONSHIP
BETWEEN THE INFORMATION FURNISHED AND THE PERSON CONTACTED OR
RECORDED INTERVIEW.

A SPECIFIC LE AT yuma, arizowna, was To InTerview (IR

- A HIGH SCHOOL ASSOCIATE OF MICHAEL LEE PLATT AT 17
_YUMA, ARIZONA THE PARENTS OF-wERE




PAGE FOUR PX B9B-476 UNCLAS

CONTACTED AND ADVISED -= D lﬂ‘i‘
. Ny
U

LEADS

ALBUQUERQUE AT HOBBS, NEW MEXICO, WILL AT -- b?Q,
O ;v U > :uiciT

RESPONSES TO LEADS AS SET FORTH IN MIAMI TEL TO BUREAU, APRIL 21,

1586,
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FM PHOENIX (£9B-476) (P)

TO DIRECTCR ROUTINE

ET

S 2 |
ATTN; UNIT C@’—

L]
WILLIAM RUSSELLQ TIiX (RECEASED); MICHAEL LEE PLATT (CECEASED) .

SFECIAL AGENT JERRY DOVE (DECEASED) - VICTIM; SFECIAL AGENT BENJAMION

B-359) ROUTINE

GROGAN (DECEASED) - VICTIM: SPECIAL AGENT JOHN F, HANLON, JR, -

VICTIM; SFECIAL AGENT GCRDON G, MC NEILL - VICTIM; SPECIAL AGENT
ECNUNDC MIRELES. JR, - VICTIM; SPECIAL AGENT RICHARD A, MaNAUzZZI
VICTIM; SFECIAL AGENT GILBERT M, ORRANTIA - VICTIM; KFO: AFO; ,
¢ Y72 QC7V7
00: MIAMI _
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PAGE THREE FPX 89B-476 UNCLAS

[

- ——— i r——

THE FOLLOWING NEGATIVE INVESTIGATION WAS CONLCUCTED AT YUMA,

ARIZONA.

B AN AUTHORIZED RELEASE WOULD BE NECESSARY IN ORDER TO FURNTEH ANy ~Semmbishi:

ey M

= s———

G T .

N .

¥ : e e e

e
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FAGE FOUR PX EBS9B-476 UNCLAS

INFORMATICN REGARDING THE SCHOLASTIC MATTER INVOLVING MICHAEL LEE

FLATT
ADTRESE IS NOW A tSHOFFING COMPLEX AND NC FORWARDING ADDRESS FOR

AYPF - 1Ly EXISTED WITH THE U,S, PCSTAL SERVICE IN YUMA,
RIZION&,

He apDress of (R r. voverzcatLy, zeta erace,

be

YUMA, ARIZONA, IS NO LONGER THE RESIDENCE OF —mo FORKARD-

INS ADDRESS COULL BE OBTAINED THROUSH THE U.S. FOSTAL SERVICE IN
YUMA., ARIZCNA, REGARDING THE-‘AMILY.

FANN'S ROAST BEZF RESTAURA IT, 4TH AVENUE, YUMA, ARIZONA, I5
NOW XNOWN AS RCCXY'S NEW YCRK STYLE PIZZERIA. THE ESTARLISHMENT
Has cHaNGED HANDS AND (R (= 0 LONGER RESICING IN

THE CITY OF YUMA,

FD-3625 FOLLOW,

4 B O PR . B e
it wwwm @r’fw L QRS

6 gy i gl e

5
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FD-38 (Rev. 8-28-82)

).
ot : } FBI ~ ) )
" TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION: .
O Teletype O Immediate 0 TOP SECRET
O Facsimile O Priority 00 SECRET
O AIRTEL O Routine 00 CONFIDENTIAL 1
L D UNCLASEFTO
D UNCLAS |
Date 6/26/86
: DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (89%—199) {(P)
' S '
H(_( | SUBJECT: WILLIAM RUSSELL MATIX (DECEASED);
MICHAEL LEE PLATT (DECEASED): —

SPECIAL
SPECIAL
SPECIAL
SPECIAL
SPECIAL
SPECIAL
SPECIAL
KFO; AFO

00 MIAM

AGENT
AGENT
AGENT
AGENT
AGENT
AGENT
AGENT

JERRY

T
4

Re Louisville

two copies of two se

W -
For i
made with the
this matter.
order to attempt to locate any
attributable to actions of subj
Bureau (Encs.

™ "
L& ™ FMldllill ({LIICS,

2 - Memphis

4)

A
1)

(6)

BENJAMIN P. GROGIN
JOHN F. HANLIN, JR. - VICTIM;
GORDON G. MCNEILL - VICTIM;

EDMUNDO MIRELES, JR.
RICHARD A. MANAUZZI -~ VICTIM;
GILBERT M. ORRANTIA - VICTIM;

o,

DOVE (DECEASED - VICTIM;
(DECEASED) ~ VICTIM;

- VICTIM;

teletype to Memphis dated 5/7/86.

r
({4

Enclosed for the Bureau are two copies and for Miami b q
parate FD-302's reporting interviews of

Recor!s o! these agencies are

reviewed in

eing
information of value which may be
ects,

77 Loy
j G
——

a2 JUN 501980

1\rsz;

"’}>_-. R AN L

Transmitted

#\- D N "'ﬂi’{:'ﬁg,%m ‘ ey

Per

(Tme). i ai!
o

Sm gy

(Number) - -
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- FD-523 (Rev. 9-9-82) v ms@:;:z?'! "o J i | AIRTEL

To:
: Photographic Processing Unit, Rm. 1B903) Date: 4-30~86
003843 ®e
F S _
' L FBIHQ USE ONLY
-."." k
Subject: WILLIAM 7 A . wvodag h 7&.? )] ,E/ r
X . : e e Printed . 7 é
uROGAN (D) - VICIIM; : .
- . N o Enlargements 1@ _Sx2 |
l VE (D) ‘EQIIM— . o ‘ — Jﬁﬁlﬁ&;
¥ 1. ENCLOSED PHi GRAPHIC WORK REI.ATES TO: _ i Other - :
) XR $urrent lavésfigation DMugShot O Other . 3 ‘ N
- R b perre/ =
/2 ENCLOSURE(S) o : : ~—
Fllm To Be Processed Movie Film or Microfiim Negatives To Be Printed Other
Size [Color| B&W| Quantity Size | Color | Baw Quantity Size |Color| BAW | Quantity Rem | Quantity
\ 4x5 16mm 8x10 7 {.-
JONJI3E ) wy 1 roll 35mm 4x5 L ,/1/}L’
\if 126 8(super) 135 /
. [120 - 70mm 120 4
7 [oHdes AHU 126
~ L] | 220
- 110
\ N R .
. 3. WORK REQUESTED
"\‘\
: Processing Prints To Bs Made Prints To Be Made Custom Prints
D Process only © (From 135, 126, and 110} {Prints from alides) (From any size negative or siide)
33t Process & make print O 3%x5 KX 5x7 ' O 3%x5 Quantity
O Process & make contact print —1__ # prints from each frame D &x7 Size
[0 Slides to be processed XX Color O Baw 2 ax10 - O Color ] Baw
O Skdes to be duplicated (From 120 and 4x5)
1 O O 4x5 - 0O 8x10
(] # prints from each frame

&1l Color O Baw

4. REMARKS . Taken 4-22-86
(include frial date or other
mandatory deadtine and any
other specific instructions)

w -

\ E\‘B\OS““E

ﬁa iy
' 60 AUG 12\986

e k,@
FBIHQ Enclosure

e
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FD-6523 (Rev.9-9-82 ¢ ) -

. ooy T IR AIRTEL
From:  Director, FBI
(Attn: Ph?tograpt\m Processing Unit, Rm. 1B903) m ) “ Date: &4—$0-86

WU R TSR T Rt e evh e e TLE s Borteas B p Deisy T 0w ne B SOy o it
To! .QAC, 'MIAMY i /' (1920-129) #ipiiel lf‘- b.o"f'»eu'& \;'u’ H e L R Ut LT S N
"""" FBIHQ USE ONLY

IR S S A -~ Date
Subject: WILLIAM JATIX (D)5 12 v U WRRENSH G T G 2 =

Sm————} v "-v-u, R TP Pl ek o

"‘. 2 r I P H B IR o~ ’-Avqn“( d( w0
j 1. ENCLM'N)TOGRAPHIC WORK IIELATES TO.'-\"-';" MT LRI s Lot

ﬂ .Furrent hvesﬁgabon [J 'Mug Shot D«Other A g : WU
LTl .'}.4--.-.’:1‘ . . ’ o
2 ENCLOSURE(S) Ca il ACLIENEES MOV LT el UT NIt D e e peml o
£ b ~

o

Fllm To Bo Proons ._Movie Film or Microfiim " Negatives To Be Printed

we . . . Other

Size |Color| B&W| Q Size | Color |B&W |Quantity|. Size |Color | BAW | Quantity . fem . Quantity
4x5 R 18mm e n Bx10 | -
135 oyl - amm | . . | . - | 4x5 B
28] |0 | ¥ {Blauper) . 3 | e M -t 1135 Ly .4t o of
120 ' 70mm i 120
Ashoes] ~ ] O AHU 3. 7 126
) 7 [z20
'-7- . * h < t. : . -‘\ ot ) - . 110.-
' : L L - T " (e S . - i ”
3. WORK nsouesmn By i T L o SR L

Processing © © T < Prints ToBa Made ' 'Prints To Be Made ' - - - Custom Prints
11 Process only o7 "(From 135, 126, and 1 10) (Prints from slides) {From any slze negahve or slide)
%3 Process & meke print © - T 3uxs  PyST Y D 8uxs v Ouantity el
O Process & make coniact print __;___ﬁpﬂn:srrbmeacmrhmé“"lj’éx? PEL - Bire T
{1 Slides to be processed . X Color U Baw O 8x10 " " """ " 0O Color 0O Baw
0 Slides to be duplicated {From 120 and 4x5) o
o O.ax5 O 8x10 - . -

PR A - ST Ue e o I MiA IR R e .
O : W n '=.__.¢,__.#pmbsfrom each frame - GEPUT GRS L R S g gy
O Color O Baw
T et LT TN il TR LR LT Lol Y
'§\4 PnocEssme CENTER Taken 4-22-86
y REMAHKS
: v, wEl, ! L ETHE L DU Lant grud OF ) Lt 0ul B0 DRE i BREEL T 7N

T T Tt I L IR TRL N UL b SR L Yot

L iy
‘E' .- i l-:- ; _. -_--“:inl - Iak, ‘Z ._ L ._“ , N b T L + ",'-":""' .o . . '10}""-* -
' ‘Uﬂ;? : S RS B “ R TJ‘JO'I' PFPORDﬁ -_" e
- S i-. TLe CIUSAMRE LGS T DHpEL DH0I0T a0 LGl
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Date 5/8/86

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI - kf1¢/

ATTN: PERSON T
| CHIEF p/ g /

FROM: SAC, CINCINNATI (89B-204) (DRA) (P) r
LLIAM RUSSEﬁEQ%ATIX (DECEAS ‘jzz>
MICHA EE PLATT (DECEATED);

SA JERRY DOVE (DECEASED) - VICTIM;
SA BENJAMIN P, GROGAN (DECEASED)-VICTIM;

g ET AL
KFO; AFO
00: MM

'CI teletype to the Bureau and MM, 4/30/86.

copies of an article entitled, "SAGA OF WILLIAM

MATIX: Frustration, Paradox", from the 4/20/86,

edition of the Dayton Daily News. Also enclosed

for Miami is the original and one copy each of

twenty-four investigative inserts reflecting

investigation conducted at Castine, New Madison,

New Paris, Wright-Patterson Air Force Base, Greenville,

Lewisburg, Dayton, Covington and Troy, OChio, of

1nterv1ews of subject’ s?barenfi , rtends,. aésodiﬂ!!g"-—-
* and sthool @ffiwlals»> Also one copy of these 24~

investigative inserts is being enclosed for the |2 MN{

Bureau. . g : ) ?@ __//,/) 4//

For the 1nformat10n of Miami, it is noted
that MATIX's employer during his riod of attending
New Madison High School was onebho

. has sold the business in Greenville, Ohio, and now

can be located at
33950, home telephone number

telephone number vy
*interv ewe eing left to the
i Bu {Enc. 25) ran ncl lDt :

1!" »*

Enclosed for the Bureau and Miami are | ;?(\

1986

) ~—_
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of Miami.

LEAD;

CINCINNATI DIVISION

AT CINCINNATI, OHIO

Will report results of any outstanding

investigation.
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